as on 15 March 1983 under Companies Act 1913 
(Companies Act 1994) to carry out banking 
business. It obtained license from Bangladesh 
Bank to Carry on banking business on 22 March 
1983. The Bank has been engaged in banking 
activities through its two hundred twenty one 
(221) branches and 65 sub branches located all 
over the country. The Bank is listed with both 
Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited and Chittagong 
Stock Exchange Limited. 

NBL Securities Limited: 
NBL Securities Limited, a subsidiary company of 
National Bank Limited was incorporated as a